

## HEALTH ECONOMICS & REIMBURSEMENT

## LAAC Prior Authorization Checklist for Implanting Physician(s)

This checklist is provided as a summary of the information used to process Prior Authorization Requests for Left Atrial Appendage Closure (LAAC) Intervention procedures. <u>This list of codes is not all-inclusive.</u> Please check your patient's benefit administrator's prior authorization requirements before submitting a prior authorization request. *Please do not include this form in your submission to the payer*.

	CPT <sup>‡</sup> CODES <sup>1</sup>	DESCRIPTION	INCLUDED
	33340	Percutaneous transcatheter closure of the left atrial appendage with endocardial implant, including fluoroscopy, transseptal puncture, catheter	
		placement(s), left atrial angiography, left atrial appendage angiography, when performed, and radiological supervision and interpretation	

The following clinical information may be required when submitting a prior authorization request for the aforementioned CPT\* codes. This information is subject to change. Please check your patient's benefit administrator's prior authorization requirements before submitting a prior authorization request.

SUGGESTED INFORMATION TO INCLUDE WITH PRIOR AUTHORIZATION	INCLUDED
ICD Diagnosis and indication for procedure	
Relevant history and physical to include member symptoms and pertinent findings due to atrial fibrillation	
Treatments tried, failed and/or contraindicated, including pharmacologic therapy, if applicable	
CHADS2 or CHA2DS2-VASC score	
Diagnostic images (e.g., angiography, transesophageal echocardiography (TEE), intracardiac echocardiography (ICE), or pre-procedural cardiac CT) to rule out the presence of intracardiac thrombus and presence of pericardial effusion, or to measure the left atrial appendage.	
Documented formal shared decision-making interaction with patient	

Reference: 1) Physician Prospective Payment-Final rule with Comment Period and Final CY2022 Payment Rates. CMS-1751-F: https://www.cms.gov/medicaremedicare-fee-service-paymentphysicianfeeschedpfs-federal-regulation-notices/cms-1751-f

## Disclaimer

This material and the information contained herein is for general information purposes only and is not intended, and does not constitute, legal, reimbursement, business, clinical, or other advice. Furthermore, it is not intended to and does not constitute a representation or guarantee of reimbursement, payment, or charge, or that reimbursement or other payment will be received. It is not intended to increase or maximize payment by any payer. Abbott makes no express or implied warranty or guarantee that the list of codes and narratives in this document is complete or error-free. Similarly, nothing in this document should be viewed as instructions for selecting any particular code, and Abbott does not advocate or warrant the appropriateness of the use of any particular code. The ultimate responsibility for coding and obtaining payment/reimbursement remains with the customer. This includes the responsibility for accuracy and veracity of all coding and claims submitted to third-party payers. In addition, the customer should note that laws, regulations, and coverage policies are complex and are updated frequently and is subject to change without notice. The customer should check with its local carriers or intermediaries often and should consult with legal counsel or a financial, coding, or reimbursement specialist for any questions related to coding, billing, reimbursement, or any related issues. This material reproduces information for reference purposes only. It is not provided or authorized for marketing use.

## Abbott

3200 Lakeside Dr., Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA Tel: 1.800.227.9902 www.cardiovascular.abbott

TM Indicates a trademark of the Abbott group of companies.

\* Indicates third party trademark, which is the property of its respective owner. ©2024 Abbott. All rights reserved. MAT-2110061 v3.0 | Item approved for U.S. use only. HE&R approved for non-promotional use only.